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NEWSLETTER  Friday 7th  September 2018                                  

Welcome back                                                                                                                                                                                                                             
It was such a pleasure seeing  all  of you on Wednesday 5th September — children, parents and carers with such beautiful smiles on your faces—

happy to be back at school after the summer holiday.  We are really proud of the supportive ethos we have at Snowsfields where all the staff and 

children strive to do their best. 

We would like to take this opportunity to once again thank you for all your support over the years and we look forward to your continued support 

during this academic year so that together we can celebrate our children’s achievement.    
 

You are invited to attend the ‘Meet the Teacher’ session and talk to your child’s new teacher on Monday 10th September at 3.40pm or 4.00pm. The 

teachers will explain their  expectations and give you information on the learning for this year. The meeting will only last for about 20 minutes. 

 If you have more than one child you will need to see each teacher as the information you will receive will be different. Please let your child’s  

teacher know if you are unable to attend and arrange an alternative time to meet.  

Term dates for 2018-2019 

Autumn Term                                        
Wednesday 5th September—Friday 19th October 

2018 (School closes at 3.30pm) 

Monday 22nd October—Friday 26th October 

2018—Half Term 

Monday 29th October—Friday 21st                          

December 2018 (School closes at 1pm) 

Spring Term                                                
Tuesday 8th January—Friday 15th February 2019 

(School closes at 3.30pm) 

Monday 18th February—Friday 22nd              

February 2019—Half Term 

Monday 25th February—Friday 5th April 2019      

(School closes at 1pm) 

Summer Term                                        
Wednesday 24th April—Friday 24th May 2019   

(School closes at 3.30pm) 

Monday 27th May—Friday 31st May 2019—Half 

Term 

Monday 3rd June—Friday 19th July 2019             

(School   closes at 1pm) 

INSET DAYS (School closed to pupils) 

Monday 3rd September 2018                                    

Tuesday 4th September 2018                                     

Monday 7th January 2019                                         

Tuesday 23rd April 2019 

Trips                                    

School Trips are always a welcome 

event and time of great excitement 

for the children.  Trips are also a great  

opportunity for the children to  

enhance their learning outside of the 

classroom.   At The Bridges  

Federation, all children are expected 

to take part  in these extended learn-

ing events. Therefore, we are  asking 

parents to sign all consent forms 

promptly when received and hand 

them in to the school office .   

A reminder text will also be sent on 

the day before the trip. 

Thank you for your support. 

Fair Street Gardening 

On Friday 14th September , 

from 4pm—8pm, the Fair Street 

Gardening Community will be 

holding another of their many 

community events.  All are 

invited to attend. They are 

looking forward to seeing you 

there. 

IMPORTANT DATES 

Monday 10th September—Meet the Teacher                                       

Wednesday 17th October—International Evening                                      

Monday 12th November—Pupil Review Meetings (School Closed)                                                                                       

Tuesday 13th November—School Photos                                                    

Friday 14th December—KS1 Performance at 2pm                                     

Tuesday 18th December—EYFS Winter Concert at 9.30am                   

Wednesday 19th December—Christmas Dinner  and KS2 Talent Show 

Letter of the Week: S—Supporting Children to Succeed 

@SNSPrimary       

Contact Details 

Please let the school office 

know of an changes to your 

contact details.  

Thank you 

We have received a certificate in assembly this week! 

Parents/Carers Running Group                                          

Running resumes next week Friday 14th September.  We are 

looking forward to seeing you in the playground all ready to go.  

Flyers will be handed out at ‘Meet the Teacher’ on  Monday. 
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